

# Senate Amendment 5186

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend the amendment, S=5182, to House File 2754, as  
1 2 amended, passed, and reprinted by the House, as  
1 3 follows:  
1 4 #1. Page 9, by striking lines 10 through 21, and  
1 5 inserting the following:  
1 6 <\_\_\_\_. The aggregate biofuel distribution  
1 7 percentage is the aggregate ethanol gallonage plus the  
1 8 aggregate biodiesel gallonage expressed as a  
1 9 percentage of the aggregate gasoline gallonage  
1 10 calculated for a determination period.  
1 11 \_\_\_\_\_. The aggregate biofuel threshold percentage is  
1 12 as follows:>  
1 13 #2. Page 10, by striking lines 4 through 45.  
1 14 #3. Page 11, line 36, by striking the words  
1 15 <retail dealer's> and inserting the following:  
1 16 <aggregate>.  
1 17 #4. Page 11, line 39, by striking the words  
1 18 <retail dealer's> and inserting the following:  
1 19 <aggregate>.  
1 20 #5. Page 11, lines 40 and 41, by striking the  
1 21 words <retail dealer's> and inserting the following:  
1 22 <aggregate>.  
1 23 #6. Page 11, lines 41 and 42, by striking the  
1 24 words <retail dealer's> and inserting the following:  
1 25 <aggregate>.  
1 26 #7. Page 11, line 48, by striking the words  
1 27 <retail dealer's>.  
1 28 #8. Page 12, lines 1 and 2, by striking the words  
1 29 <retail dealer has attained a biofuel threshold  
1 30 percentage> and inserting the following: <aggregate  
1 31 biofuel threshold percentage has been attained>.  
1 32 #9. Page 12, lines 5 and 6, by striking the words  
1 33 <retail dealer has not attained a biofuel threshold  
1 34 percentage> and inserting the following: <aggregate  
1 35 biofuel threshold percentage has not been attained>.  
1 36 #10. Page 12, line 8, by striking the words  
1 37 <retail dealer's> and inserting the following:  
1 38 <aggregate>.  
1 39 #11. Page 12, line 11, by striking the words  
1 40 <retail dealer's> and inserting the following:  
1 41 <aggregate>.  
1 42 #12. Page 12, line 14, by striking the words  
1 43 <retail dealer's> and inserting the following:  
1 44 <aggregate>.  
1 45 #13. Page 12, line 19, by striking the words  
1 46 <retail dealer's> and inserting the following:  
1 47 <aggregate>.  
1 48 #14. By renumbering as necessary.

1 49  
1 50

---

2 1  
2 2 MARK ZIEMAN

2 3  
2 4

---

2 5  
2 6 STEVE KETTERING

2 7  
2 8

---

2 9  
2 10 E. THURMAN GASKILL

2 11  
2 12

---

2 13  
2 14 JERRY BEHN

2 15  
2 16

---

2 17  
2 18 HF 2754.308 81

2 19 da/cf/5663